

26.04.2024

Present : Mr. Abhishek Jha, Ld. Counsel for the decree
holder.

Report of the Civil Nazir is received.

The decree of which execution is sought was passed more
than four years back.

On filing of PF & RC, issue notice for service upon the
judgment debtor.

To come up on 30.08.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.04.2024