

30.08.2024

Present : Decree holder in person.  
None for judgment debtor.

Report is received that notice could not be served upon the judgment debtor at his Delhi address since the provided address is incorrect.

On filing of PF & RC, issue notice for service upon the judgment debtor at his Greater Noida address.

To come up on 10.01.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
30.08.2024