

10.01.2025

Present : Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the decree holder.

Mr. Narendra Kalra, Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor submits that his application for setting aside of ex-parte decree is listed before this court on 22.03.2025. He requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

Matter is adjourned to 22.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.01.2025

At this stage, judgment debtor has appeared and he has been informed of the next date of hearing i.e. on 22.03.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.01.2025