

Ex. No. 49/24
Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

03.09.2025

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH along with
DH in person.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.
JD in person.

To come up along with connected matter on
04.09.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
03.09.2025