

Ex. No. 49/24  
Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

11.09.2025

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the DH along  
with DH in person.  
None for the JD.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the decree holder that no payment has yet been made by the JD and the application moved on behalf of JD under Order 9 Rule 13 CPC has already been dismissed vide order dated 06.09.2025.

List of assets of JD along with affidavit that there is no stay in the proceedings of the execution petition is filed.

As per the DH, JD is holding bank account with Union Bank of India, Naraina Vihar, Delhi.

Considering the submissions, let warrants of attachment of decretal amount be issued on filing of PF.

Concerned Branch manager is directed to submit the compliance report on or before the next date of hearing.

To come up for further proceedings on 10.10.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
11.09.2025