

EX 49/24  
Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

30.10.2025

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Record reveals that on last date of hearing warrant of attachment of decretal amount was issued in favour of the bank wherein JD is holding his account. As per the report, notice has been served upon the concerned branch of the bank however, no compliance report has yet been received.

Let court notice be issued to the Branch Manager, Union Bank of India, Naraina Vihar, Delhi for compliance report in respect of warrants of attachments of the bank account of JD.

Put up on 21.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
30.10.2025