

EX 49/24

Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

21.11.2025

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

None for JD.

Mr. Gaurav Mishra, Ld. proxy Counsel for Union
Bank of India, Naraina Vihar Branch.

It is stated by ld. Proxy Counsel appearing on behalf of Union Bank of India, Naraina Vihar Branch that as per the record presently Rs.22,58,900/- is available in the bank account of JD. Report in this regard is submitted.

In view of report, concerned bank manager is directed to attach the amount available in the bank account of JD in the present execution petition and submit the compliance report before this court on next date of hearing.

To come up on 10.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

21.11.2025