

Ex. No. 49/24
Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

10.12.2025

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for decree holder.
Mr. Shyam Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for Union Bank
of India, Naraina Vihar Branch, Delhi.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the bank that demand draft of the requisite amount could not be prepared as the requisite details in whose name demand draft is to be issued are not mentioned.

Ld. Counsel for the bank is apprised that demand draft of decretal amount is to be issued in the name of decree holder i.e. Sudhir Sharma. Let the same be issued within one week.

Put up for further proceedings on 18.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.12.2025