

Ex. No. 49/24  
Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

18.12.2025

Since morning, Court is facing internet problem and the Court has joined the video conferencing through mobile of the Reader of the court.

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH.  
Mr. Shyam Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for Union Bank through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Union Bank of India that the directions for attachment of the amount available in the bank account of JD could not be complied with as certain amount available in the bank account of JD has already been attached in another matter.

Ld. Counsel for Union Bank of India is directed to file the report mentioning the details of the case and the amount which is directed to be attached in the relevant matter.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
18.12.2025