

EX 49/24

Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

10.02.2026

Present: Shri Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Shri Shyam Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for Union Bank of India through VC alongwith Shri Gaurav Mishra, proxy counsel in person.

It is submitted by ld. counsel appearing for UBI that amount of Rs.13,00,000/- has already been attached from the bank account of JD as per the direction of Ld. MM, Karkardooma Court and after attachment presently only Rs.66.79 is lying pending in the said bank account. Copy of bank statement is placed on record.

In view of above, ld. counsel for DH is directed to furnish the fresh detail of the assets / bank account of JD which can be attached in this execution petition.

Put up for further proceeding on 13.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
10.02.2026