

EX 49/24

Sudhir Sharma Vs. Uday Thakur

13.03.2026

Present: Mr. Parth Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for DH through
VC.

None for JD.

Some more time sought on behalf of DH to furnish
the fresh details of assets/bank account of JD.

Considering the submission, last opportunity is
granted to DH to furnish the fresh details of assets/bank account
of JD which can be attached in this execution petition.

To come up for further proceedings on 27.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
13.03.2026